

C.S. No. 15228/16 (Old No. - CS 92/2016)

11.08.2016

Present: Sh. Durgesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. K. Kiran, Ld. Counsel for defendants with Sh. Amit Kumar Singh, Project Coordinator, District Disaster Management Authority, District North-East, Delhi.

On 07.05.2016 an application u/o VIII Rule 1 Order VII Rule 11(d) and Sec. 151 CPC was moved by counsel for defendants. Copy given today.

Put up for reply and arguments on said application on 29.09.2016.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)  
ADJ (Central)-01 Delhi  
11.08.2016(hk)

Present: As above.

At request of counsel for defendants, the date is changed to 23.09.2016.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)  
ADJ (Central)-01 Delhi  
11.08.2016(hk)