

CS No. : 15228/16

07.02.2017

Present: Sh. Durgesh Gupta, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. K. Kiran, ld. counsel for defendants.

An application u/o VII Rule 11 (d) CPC was filed on 26.12.2016 and it was ordered on 06.01.2017 for issuance of notice of that application.

Plaintiff counsel submits that along with the notice he had received copy of some earlier application which was disposed of. Today, copy of the application u/o VII Rule 11 (d) CPC has been supplied to counsel for plaintiff.

Defendants counsel seeks time for making the payment of costs imposed on 23.09.2016. Let the costs be paid to plaintiff/counsel against receipt within a week and the original receipt be deposited with list of documents within 2 days thereafter, in the court.

Put up for reply and arguments on aforesaid application for 22.03.2017.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)  
ADJ (Central)-01 Delhi  
07.02.2017(hk)