

CS No. : 15228/16

22.03.2017

Present: Sh. Pramod Kumar Yadav, Id. proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. K. Kiran, Id. counsel for defendants with Ms. Bhawna Singh, Project Coordinator, DDMA (North-East).

Proxy counsel for plaintiff has filed reply to application under Order VII Rule 11(d) and Section 151 CPC. Copy given.

Put up for arguments on said application on 29.05.2017.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)  
ADJ (Central)-01 Delhi  
22.03.2017(hk)

Present: As above.

At request of counsel for defendant, the date is changed to 01.06.2017.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)  
ADJ (Central)-01 Delhi  
22.03.2017(hk)