

07.09.2017

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar, Advocate proxy for plaintiff.
Ms. Kiran, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff requested adjournment on the ground that main counsel is stuck at Rohini court. Not opposed. In the interest of justice matter is adjourned for arguments on application under Order VII rule 11 CPC on 07.02.2018.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
07.09.2017 ak