

CS No.15228/2016

**M/s. SMAT Forms Vs. Delhi Disaster Management Authority**

10.05.2018

Present: Mr. Amit Kumar, proxy counsel for plaintiff.  
Ms. Kiran Khera, counsel for defendant.

An application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC is pending on the ground of limitation primarily on the ground that goods were supplied on 29.03.2010 whereas the suit has been filed on 08.05.2013.

Counsel for plaintiff is not available today for arguments.

Accordingly matter is adjourned for arguments and order on 02.07.2018.

**(S.P.S. LALER)**  
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi  
10.05.2018  
(P)