

CS No.15228/2016

M/s. SMAT Forms Vs. Delhi Disaster Management Authority

02.07.2018

Present: Mr. Pramod Yadav, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Manish Khera, Legal Consultant from the Office of
Deputy Commissioner, North East.

Today matter is listed for arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC, however, counsel for plaintiff is not present. Even on the last date of hearing, counsel for plaintiff was not available and matter is listed for arguments on the point of limitation in view of application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

Today counsel for plaintiff is stated to be busy in Gurgaon Court, still in the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff for arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC, otherwise, application shall be decided on merits.

Put up on 17.09.2018.

(S.P.S. LALER)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
02.07.2018
(P)