

CS No.15228/2016

M/s. Smat Forms Vs Delhi Disaster Management Authority

17.09.2018

Present: Sh. Durgesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ms. K. Kiran, Ld. Counsel for defendants along with Sh. Manish Khera, Legal Consultant from the office of Deputy Commissioner, North-East District, Delhi.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

At this stage, ld. Counsel for defendants has pointed out that inadvertently she could not file original rejoinder on judicial record and she is filing the same today. She further submits that she has already supplied copy of the same to ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendants submits that she has no objection if rejoinder of the defendants is allowed and taken on record.

In view of the aforementioned submissions, rejoinder is taken on record since copy has already been supplied.

Since both the regular stenographers are not available today, therefore, matter is adjourned for arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC on **15.10.2018**.

(Ramesh Kumar-II)  
ADJ-01 (Central), Delhi/17.09.2018  
(R)