

CS no. 15228/16

Smat Forms Vs. Delhi Disaster Management Authority

15.10.2018

Present: Sh. Durgesh Gupta, Id. counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. K. Kiran, Id. counsel for defendants with Ms. Bhawna Singh, Project Coordinator on behalf of DDMA.

Since matter was fixed for arguments on application under order 7 rule 11 CPC. Part arguments on behalf of the parties heard.

At this stage, Id. counsel for defendant submits that she can place a case law on the point that after striking off the defence application under order 7 rule 11 CPC is maintainable and seeks adjournment. Heard.

At the request of Id. counsel for defendant, matter adjourned.

Matter be listed for further arguments on 06.12.2018.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
15.10.2018