

06.12.2018

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar, counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. K. Kiran, counsel for defendant alongwith Ms. Bhawna Singh, Project Co-ordinator, DDMA, North East.

Counsel for defendant has filed certain case law/judgment.

It be taken on record.

Matter be listed on 04.02.2019 for arguments. Let, written submissions not exceeding 3 pages, with advance copy to the opposite side, 7 days prior to the next date of hearing, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

(Ramesh Kumar-II)
ADJ-01 (Central), Delhi/06.12.2018