

CS 15228/16

Smat Forms Vs Delhi Disaster Management Authority

04.02.2019

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms. K. Kiran, ld. counsel for defendant.

Order dated 06.12.2018 has not been complied with.

At this stage, ld. counsel for defendant seeks some more time to file written arguments. Heard. Time granted.

Both the parties are again directed to file written arguments confining upto 3-4 pages and advance copy of the same be supplied to each other 07 days before next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on 18.03.2019.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
04.02.2019

At this stage, at 11.05 a.m. Sh. Pramod Yadav, proxy for Sh. Durgesh Gupta, ld. counsel for plaintiff appears and files written arguments alongwith additional copy. It be taken on record.

Additional copy of written arguments be supplied to ld.

counsel for defendant as and when she appears.

Matter adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on the date already fixed
i.e. 18.03.2019.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
04.02.2019