

CS DJ - 15228/16
M/s Smat Forms Vs. Delhi Disaster
Management Authority

15.07.2019

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. K. Kiran, Ld. Counsel for the defendant along with
Ms. Bhawna Singh, Disaster Project Co-coordinator,
Disaster Management Authority.

Arguments on the issue pertaining to limitation heard in part from the side of the defendant. Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks an opportunity to argue the matter.

At request, matter is adjourned for today only, be put up for arguments on the point of limitation for **09.09.2019**.

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 15.07.2019