

21 CS No. 15228/16

MS SMAT FORMS Vs. DELHI DISASTER
MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

16.10.2020

Virtual Hearing

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. K. Kiran, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

None present on behalf of the parties either in person or through telephone. It appears that parties are not interested to take the matter in the present situation. In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned. Put up for same purpose on 22.02.2021.

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 16.10.2020