

**CS No. 615228/2016**  
**M/s SMAT FORMS**  
**Vs**  
**DELHI DISASTER MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY**

22.02.2021

Present: Sh. Durgesh Gupta Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Kiran Ld. Counsel for Defendant No. 1 and 2.

As per record, right to file written submissions of the defendants has already been closed vide order dated 21.05.2015, hence, there is no defence from the side of defendants.

It is stated by the plaintiff that no other application is pending for disposal. Thus, put up for PE on 27.04.2021. Copy of the application be supplied within three weeks from today.

**(Prashant Kumar)**  
ADJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi, 22.02.2021