

CS No . 615228/16
Smat Forms Vs. Delhi Disaster

31.08.2021

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms. K Kiran, Ms Daisy, Ms Prerna Ld counsels for defendant.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

None has appeared on behalf of plaintiff.

Be awaited.

Now to come at 12:15 pm.

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/31.08.2021

At 12:15 pm

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms. K Kiran, Ms Daisy, Ms Prerna Ld counsels for defendant.

None has appeared on behalf of plaintiff despite several calls.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Now to come for PE on 08.10.2021.

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/31.08.2021