

**CS No. 15228/16**

**MS SMAT FORMS Vs. DELHI DISASTER MANAGEMENT  
AUTHORITY**

08.10.2021

Present: Sh. Divyesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ms. K. Kiran and Ms. Daisy Sharma, Ld. Counsel for  
defendant No. 1 and 2.

One affidavit along with list of witness is filed, same is  
taken on record. Copies supplied.

Filing of list of witness is objected by Ld. Counsel for the  
defendants. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time to move an  
appropriate application in this regard.

An adjournment is also prayed on behalf of plaintiff for  
today only alleging that witness is not present. The adjournment  
sought for is opposed by Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Submissions heard. Considered.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for today  
only.

Be put up for further proceedings on **22.01.2022**.

**(Prashant Kumar)**  
ADJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi, 08.10.2021