

**CS No . 15228/16**  
**M/s Smat Forms Vs Delhi Disaster**

31.05.2022

Present: Sh. Durgesh Gupta Ld counsel for plaintiff alongwith PW 1.  
None for defendant.  
Matter is at the stage of PE.  
None has appeared on behalf of defendant. Be awaited.

**(Ajay Gulati II)**  
ADJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/31.05.2022

At 1:30 pm.

Present: Sh. Durgesh Gupta Ld counsel for plaintiff alongwith PW 1.  
Ms. K Kiran Ld counsel for defendant.  
PW 1 is present since morning alongwith Ld counsel however Ld counsel for defendant is not available.

At this stage, Ld counsel for defendant has appeared, however, parties were asked to conduct the cross examination after post lunch session.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for plaintiff that he has to rush to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi after lunch. Therefore at joint request, matter is adjourned.

List for PE on **24.08.2022**. Date is given at the convenience of the parties.

**(Ajay Gulati II)**  
ADJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/31.05.2022