

CS No. 15228/16

M/s Smat Forms Vs. Delhi Disaster Management Authority

24.08.2022

Present: Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of PE however no PW is present.

It is submitted by the Proxy counsel for the plaintiff that the main counsel is not available today as he is busy in personal difficulty and the PW is not well.

Be awaited.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 24.08.2022

At 11:35 AM

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Ms. K. Kiran, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that she has to rush to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for personal matter therefore an adjournment is sought.

At request, list for PE on **06.10.2022**.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 24.08.2022