

CS No . 615228/16

M/s Smat Forms Vs. Delhi Disaster Management Authority

06.10.2022

Present: Sh. Durgesh Gupta Ld Counsel for plaintiff alongwith PW 1 Mukesh Bansal.
Ms. K Kiran Ld Counsel for defendant.

Today, matter is listed for PE.

Ld Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that the witness has inadvertently not brought some original documents therefore one opportunity is sought.

In the interest of justice, one opportunity is granted to the plaintiff.

List for **PE** on **07.12.2022**.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/06.10.2022