

Smart Form Vs. Delhi Disaster Management Authority

07.12.2022

Present: Sh. Durgesh Gupta Ld Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms K Kiran Ld Counsel for defendants.

Ld Counsel for defendants submits that earlier the present matter was withdrawn from her but no formal letter has been issued in this behalf and as such she has been appearing on behalf of the defendants in the present case.

Perusal of the record shows that in the present case vide order dt 21.05.2015 the right of the defendants to file WS was closed and even the application of the defendants seeking recalling of the said order was dismissed by the Ld Predecessor of this Court on 23.09.2016.

Since the defence of the defendants had already been closed therefore the right of the defendants to cross examine the plaintiff is very limited.

In view of the same, the **PW 1 Mukesh Bansal** is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

List for remaining PE on **02.03.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/07.12.2022