

CS No. 15228/16

**M/s Smat Forms vs. Delhi Disaster Management Authority**

02.03.2023

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.  
Sh. Mahender Pratap Singh/PW-2 Branch Manager, Central bank of India, Subzi Mandi.  
Sh. Deepak Mishra/PW-3, DPO from DDMA, North-East District.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he is appearing on the standing instructions of the department and the authority letter in his favour is yet to be issued.

Let the same be filed on or before the NDOH.

**The summoned witness from Central Bank of India has been examined as PW-2 and is discharged.**

The summoned witness from DDMA, North-East, seeks time to produce the record since the summoned pertains to the year 2009-10.

**Sh. Deepak Mishra/PW-3, DPO from DDMA, North-East District is bound down to appear on the NDOH with the summoned record.**

Diet money paid.

List for PE on **12.05.2023**.

**(Ajay Gulati - II)**  
ADJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi,02.03.2023