

M/s Smat Forms vs. Delhi Disaster Management Authority

12.05.2023

Present: Sh. Deepak Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Manish Khera, Legal Consultant on behalf of the defendants.

Be awaited.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi,12.05.2023

At 11:15 AM

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Gurpreet Singh, Proxy counsel for Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.
Sh. Deepak Mishra/PW-3, DPO from the office of DDMO, North-East District in person.

On the LDOH, Deepak Mishra was directed to appear in person with the summoned record however it is submitted by Deepak Mishra that he has already resigned from the office of DDMO.

Copy of the relieving letter is placed on record.

In view of the same, Sh. Deepak Mishra stands discharged.

In view of the above, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks one more opportunity to summon the record from the office of DDMO.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is given last opportunity to conclude PE on the NDOH by summoning all the witnesses and records failing which no further opportunity shall be granted.

List for PE on **25.08.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi,12.05.2023