

CS No. 15228/16
M/s Smat Forms vs. DDMA

25.08.2023

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant a/w Sh. Jagat Pal, Section Officer, DDMA, North-East District, Revenue Department in person.
Sh. Rohit Kumar, UDC, DDMA, Revenue Department, HQs in person.

Sh. Jagat Pal who is appearing from DDMA, North-East District, Revenue Department has filed copy of letter dated 21.08.2023 written by SDM, DDMA, North-East District, Revenue Department requesting the SDM, HQs to depute someone to appear before the Court alongwith the records in respect of Work Order No. ADM (HQ)/2004/DM/IEC/396.

Sh. Rohit Kumar, submits that they have received the letter and thus he has appeared in furtherance of the same however he seeks time to trace the record in respect of the Work Order No. ADM (HQ)/2004/DM/IEC/396.

Photocopy of the ID of Mr. Rohit Kumar is placed on record.

In view of the same, **Mr. Rohit Kumar, UDC is bound down to appear in person on the NDOH alongwith complete record in respect of the Work Order No. ADM (HQ)/2004/DM/IEC/396.**

List for **30.10.2023.**

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 25.08.2023