

CS No. 15228/16

M/s Smat Forms vs. Delhi Disaster Management Authority

30.10.2023

Present: Sh. Satyaprakash Tiwari, Proxy counsel for the plaintiff a/w Sh. Rohit Kumar, Senior Assistant, DDMA, (HQs), Revenue Department in person.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant a/w Sh. Jagat Pal, Section Officer, North East District, Revenue Department in person.

PW-3 examined and discharged.

The plaintiff has concluded the evidence of the witnesses.

Now to come up for final arguments on **11.01.2024**.

**Both the parties are directed to file brief written synopsis
alongwith relied upon judgments.**

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi,30.10.2023