

11.01.2024

Present: Sh. Sahil Singh Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh Jagat Pal Section Officer, Revenue Department in person.  
Sh Sushil Kumar Ld Counsel for defendant. (through VC)

Today, the matter is listed for final arguments.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of plaintiff stating that Main Counsel is indisposed.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

List for final arguments on **13.02.2024**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
ADJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/11.01.2024