

CS No. 15228/16
Smat Forms Vs Delhi Disaster Management

13.02.2024

Present: Sh. Satya Prakash Tiwari Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sushil Kumar Ld counsel for the defendants.(through VC)
Sh Pradeep Mehto, Senior Assistant a/w Sh Manish Khera Legal
Consultant from the office of DM North -East.

Today, the matter is listed for final arguments.

It is submitted by Ld Counsel for plaintiff that he has applied for the certified copies of the cross-examination and the same has not been supplied to them. Accordingly, a request for adjournment is made on behalf of the plaintiff.

In the interest of justice, list for final arguments on **02.05.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/13.02.2024