

CS No. 15228/16
M/s Smart Forms vs. Delhi Disaster

02.05.2024

Present: Sh. Durgesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant through VC a/w
Sh. Sanjay Kumar Madan, Section Officer, Office of the DM,
District North-East, Nand Nagri.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he is awaiting the instructions from the concerned SDM for effecting a settlement in the present matter and further submits that the same could not be obtained since the concerned SDM is busy in elections.

At request, renotify on **18.07.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 02.05.2024