

18.07.2024

CS No. 15228/16

M/s Smat Forms vs. Delhi Disaster Management Authority

Lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Proxy counsel for the defendants through VC.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar Madan, Section Officer, Revenue Department, District
North-East, Delhi.

Matter is listed for final arguments.

It is submitted by Sh. Sanjay Kumar Madan, Section Officer, Revenue Department, District North-East, Delhi that the instructions from the concerned SDM for settling the matter are awaited.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the defendants to apprise the court with respect to the aspect of settlement and the instructions received in this behalf.

Renotify on **22.08.2024**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
18.07.2024