

12.11.2024

CS No. 15228/16

M/s Smat Forms vs. Delhi Disaster Management Authority

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Nobody has appeared on behalf of the defendant who was directed to apprise the court with respect to the instructions received for effecting settlement in the present matter.

List the matter for arguments on **09.01.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
12.11.2024