

04.03.2025

CS No. 15228/16
M/s Smat Forms vs. Delhi Disaster

Present: Sh. Durgesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sushil Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is listed for arguments on the aspect of limitation.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he needs some time to address arguments.

At request, renotify on **29.04.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 04.03.2025