

30.07.2025

CS No. 15228/16
M/s Smat Forms vs. Delhi Disaster

Present: Sh. Durgesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

An adjournment is sought by the plaintiff stating that he needs a week's time to argue the present matter on the aspect of limitation for which the matter has been listed w.e.f 09.01.2025.

Subject to a cost of Rs. 2000/-, one opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to argue the present matter on the aspect of limitation.

Renotify on **28.08.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central,
THC, 30.07.2025