

27.10.2025

CS No. 15228/16  
M/s Smat Forms vs. Delhi Disaster

Present: Sh. Satya Prakash Tiwari, Proxy counsel for the plaintiff through VC.  
Sh. Sushil Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the defendant through VC.

Adjournment prayed on behalf of the plaintiff stating that the main counsel is not available. Adjournment not opposed.

At request, renotify on **05.01.2026**.

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central, THC  
27.10.2025