

CS No. 15228/16
Smat Forms Vs Delhi Disastar

10.02.2026

Present: Proxy counsel for the plaintiff. (through VC)

Sh Sushil Kumar Ld counsel for the defendant.(through VC)

Matter is at the stage of final arguments.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of plaintiff stating that mother of the main counsel is seriously ill and he has gone to visit her and is not available to address arguments.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to address argument failing which the matter would be decided on merits.

List for final arguments on **16.03.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/10.02.2026.